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YMCA OF REDLANDS 9/5/2014

Not Captured

Not Specified 12/31/2014

500 E CITRUS AV, REDLANDS CA 92373

FA0008702

 9:03 AM  9:35 AM

Rick Vo

PR0015769 3620
Indoor - Large Pool

001 - INSPECTION - ROUTINE

003 - CORRECTIVE ACTION / NO FOLLOW UP REQ

001 - NO FURTHER ACTION REQUIRED

500 E CITRUS AV, REDLANDS, CA 92373

Not Specified Not Specified

RECREATIONAL HEALTH - Public Pool - Initial Pool at Facility

Based on an inspection this day, the items marked below identify the violation (s) in operation or facilities which must be corrected. The 

Permittee has the right to a hearing if requested in writing within 15 calendar days of receipt of this notice, to show cause why the permit to 

operate should not be suspended or revoked. 94
Failure to correct listed violation(s) prior to the designated compliance date may necessitate an additional reinspection at a charge of $ 61.25 

per 15 minutes with a minimum time of 30 minutes, and a minimum charge of $122.50. SCORE

7.0

7.2

7.4
7.6

7.8

8.0

8.2

7.1

pH

required flow (gpm)

volume (gal)

area (sq ft)

occupancy

425

No Data

No Data

No Data

No Data

Ideal

In Compliance

Not in Compliance

temperature (F) No Data

0

10

20

30
40 50 60 70

80

90

100

110

Not Detected

cyanuric acid

observed flow (gpm)

0.0

2.0

4.0
6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

6.4 ppm

free chlorine
+ 100+

 36K406 Water Quality - Critical - pH High/Low ê ê! !CRITICAL
POINTS

4

Compliance Date: Not Specified

Not In Compliance

Violation Reference  -  CCR - 65529

Inspector Comments: Measured pH at 7.1.

Violation Description:  Water shall be maintained in an alkaline condition at a pH between 7.2 and 8.0.

 36K458 Maintenance - Test Kit/Daily Records

POINTS

2

Compliance Date: Not Specified

Not In Compliance

Violation Reference  -  CCR - 65523, 

65529

Inspector Comments: Obtain approved test kit. Operator test kit can only  measure up to 5ppm free chlorine.

Violation Description:  Appropriate test kits for measuring the pH, concentration of the disinfectant, and, when used, concentration of cyanuric acid shall be 

provided at each pool. The test kit shall be capable of testing for free chlorine residual.

The operator of each pool open for use shall keep a daily record of information regarding operation, including readings of disinfectant residual, pH and 

maintenance procedures such as cleaning of filters and quantity of chemicals used.

 Overall Inspection Comments

jbrown@ymcaeastvalley.org

Jay Brown

Facilities Director

909-712-8657
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